

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 217 OF 2011

JUSTICE P.D. DINAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE JUDGES INQUIRY COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention, stay, permission to file
additional documents)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 218 of 2011
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and intervention and office report)

Date: 16/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Meshram, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard which remained inconclusive.
Since there is a different combination after lunch,
further hearing of the case is adjourned to 18.05.2011. To
be taken up after the hearing in special cases is concluded.

W.P.(C) No. 218 of 2011:

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 only.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel who is
assisting the court on behalf of respondent No. 1 in the
connected matter states that he has the instructions to
appear in this case as well.

Mr. U.U. Lalit says that it is not necessary to file
any counter affidavit in this petition.

List the cases on 18.05.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master